PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2884822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW E. CHROSTOWSKI	05/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOBLE RIDER, LLC	
Street Address:	4335 NORTH STAR WAY, BUILDING D	
City:	MODESTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95356	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13361898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)435-0240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tfreiburger1@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS M. FREIBURGER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1026

Address Line 4: TIBURON, CALIFORNIA 94920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1041P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. FREIBURGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Freiburger/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502838225 REEL: 033031 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to that certain written Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated May 21, 2014, the undersigned MATTHEW E. CHROSTOWSKI ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to NOBLE RIDER, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee") all right, title, and interest in and to:

Check applicable box(es)

[X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100)

and through the world,

in the invention known as Wave Fork, for which an application for patent in the United States of America was filed on January 30, 2012, (also known as United States Patent Application No. 13/361,898), in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications of Letters Patents(s) and any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignces to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination, or corresponding application(s) thereof and all to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination, application thereof and to cooperate with Assignces in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants <u>Joseph R. Cruse, Jr.</u>, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite his name.

ASSIGNOR

Dated: [7] [2] [2014

MATTHEW E. CHROSTOWSKI

State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Stanislaus</u>

On YOU 21, 2014, before me, Wiviary Ortiz Diaz, Notary Public, personally appeared MATTHEW E. CHROSTOWSKI who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/and subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/skid/they executed the same in his/hel/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hel/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Milian Orty Dias

MIRIAM ORTIZ DIAZ Commission # 2037148 Notary Public - California Stanislaus County My Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2017

(seal)